As of September 30, 2022, we had a net tangible book value of negative US$229 million, or negative
US$0.07 per ordinary share and negative US$0.74 per ADS. Net tangible book value represents the
amount of our total consolidated assets, less the amount of our intangible assets, goodwill, and total
consolidated liabilities. Dilution is determined by subtracting the as adjusted net tangible book value per
ADS from the public offering price per ADS. Without taking into account any other changes in such net
tangible book value after September 30, 2022, after giving effect to the receipt of the estimated net
proceeds from our sale of 6,190,000 ADSs at a public offering price of US$42.00 per ADS in this offering,
and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described under “Use of Proceeds,” our
as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2022 would have been approximately US$24
million, or US$0.01 per ordinary share and US$0.08 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of US$0.08 per ordinary share and US$0.82 per ADS to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of US$4.19 per ordinary share and US$41.92 per
ADS to you. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ordinary share and per ADS basis.

   Per ordinary share   Per ADS
Assumed public offering price   US$4.20   US$42.00
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2022   US$(0.07)   US$(0.74)
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering   US$0.08   US$0.82
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   US$0.01   US$0.08
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in

this offering   US$4.19   US$41.92

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase 928,500 additional ADSs in full (which
represents a total price to public of US$39 million), the as adjusted net tangible book value would be
US$0.02 per ordinary shares and US$0.20 per ADS, and the dilution in as adjusted net tangible book
value to investors in this offering would be US$4.18 per ordinary shares and US$41.80 per ADS.

The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2022, the number of ADSs purchased from us,
the total consideration paid to us and the average price per ADS paid by existing shareholders and to be
paid by new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering, before deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   ADSs purchased   Total consideration

Average

price per ADS   Number   Percent
Amount

(In millions)   Percent
Existing shareholders   310,926,586   98.0   US$1,423   84.6   US$4.58
New investors   6,190,000   2.0   US$260   15.4   US$42.00
Total   317,116,586   100.0   US$1,683   100.0

If the underwriters were to fully exercise their option to purchase 928,500 additional ADSs from us
(which represents a total price to public of US$39 million), the percentage of our ordinary shares and
ADSs held by existing shareholders and ADS holders would be 97.8%, and the percentage of our
ordinary shares and ADSs held by new investors would be 2.2%.

The discussion and tables above do not reflect any outstanding share options or granted but not yet
vested restricted stock. As of September 30, 2022, the awards that had been granted to our directors,